

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (S). No. 2107 of 2020

Dr. Narendra Nath Singh -Versus- The State of Jharkhand & Ors.
WITH

W.P. (S). No. 1426 of 2020

Dental Institute Teachers
Association & Ors. -Versus- The State of Jharkhand & Ors.
WITH

W.P. (S). No. 1580 of 2020

Dr. Subhash Chandra -Versus- The State of Jharkhand & Ors.
WITH

W.P. (S). No. 2173 of 2020

Dr. Narendra Nath Singh -Versus- The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DR. S. N. PATHAK
(Through: Video Conferencing)

For the Petitioner(s) : M/s. Prashant Pallav,
Jagdeesh, Rupesh Singh,
Rajendra Krishna, Advocates
For the Respondents : M/s. Dr. Ashok Kr. Singh,
Gaurav Avishek, Advocates

6/ 06.04.2021 In **W.P.(S) No. 1580 of 2020, filed with I.A No.1758 of 2021**, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw this writ application as he does not want to press this application.

This writ application is, accordingly, dismissed as not pressed.

Pending Interlocutory Application also stands disposed of.

In **W.P.(S) No.2173 of 2020**, learned counsel for the petitioner at the very outset submits that similar case has already been filed being W.P.(S) No.2107 of 2021 along-with other analogous cases. This is second case registered as W.P.(S) No.2173 of 2020, having similar issue and as such, the petitioner seeks permission of this Court to withdraw this writ application.

Dr. Ashok Kumar Singh, learned counsel appearing for the RIMS has no objection.

Permission is accorded.

This writ application is accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

W.P.(S) No. 2107 of 2020 & W.P.(S) No.1426 of 2020

List both these cases on 12.04.2021.

Since counter affidavit has already been filed and as such, the petitioner may file rejoinder, if any.

(Dr. S.N. Pathak, J.)