

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No. 2107 of 2020

Dr. Narendra Nath Singh

... .. **Petitioner(s)**

Versus

State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... .. **Respondent(s)**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Parth Jalan, Advocate

For the Opposite Party(s) : AC to AG

Order No. 08 /Dated: 21st November 2025

List this case under the heading "Orders" on 25.11.2025.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

21st November, 2025

Amit