

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No. 2107 of 2020

Dr. Narendra Nath Singh aged about 49 years S/o Late Shri Sant Bilash Singh R/o 102/E, Rudrakash Green Apartment, 148, HB Road, Lalpur Ranchi- 834001, P.O and P.S Lalpur, Dist-Ranchi.

... ... Petitioner(s)

Versus

1. State of Jharkhand through the Secretary, Department of Health, Medical Education and Family Welfare officiating from his office at Project Bhawan, Dhurwa, HEC, P.O and P.S-Dhurwa, Ranchi-834006.

2. The Director, Health and Medical Education, Government of Jharkhand, having its office at Nepal House, P.O and P.S-Doranda, Ranchi-834001

3 Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences through its Director, officiating from his office at RIMS, PO and PS Bariatu, Ranchi-834001

... ... Respondent(s)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Ms. Shivani Jaluka, Advocate
Ms. Shreya Shukla, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : AC to AG

Order No. 09/Dated: 6th May 2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that this writ application has become infructuous as such she seeks permission to withdraw this writ application.

2. Permission is accorded.

3. Accordingly, the instant writ application is dismissed as infructuous.

4. Pending I.As, if any, also stand disposed of.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

6th May 2026

Amit

Uploaded on 13/05/2026